estimate of the fair value of our investment properties as of December 31, 2010, and our independent property

valuer is of the view that the assumptions upon which the forecast is based are reasonable, the fair value of our

investment properties and/or any fair value gains or losses on investment properties as of the relevant time may

differ materially from (and may be materially higher or lower than) our estimate.

The forecast revaluation gains for the period ending December 31, 2010 are attributable to the revaluation of

existing investment properties. We currently have no intention to reclassify any of our properties held for sale

as investment properties.

We expect the fair value of our investment properties as of December 31, 2010, and any future fair value

changes to be dependent on market conditions and other factors that are beyond our control, and to be based

on market trends anticipated by an independent professional valuer involving the use of assumptions that are,

by their nature, subjective and uncertain.

SUMMARY

– 15 –

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net profit attributable to equity holders of the Company to

the forecast average selling price for the units to be sold and delivered during the five months ending December

31, 2010:

% Change in Price ..... -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Net Profit ..... 699,322 702,881 706,441 710,000 713,559 717,119 720,678

Change in Net Profit ..... (10,678) (7,119) (3,559) – 3,559 7,119 10,678

% Change in Net Profit ..... (1.50%) (1.00%) (0.50%) 0.00% 0.50% 1.00% 1.50%

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net profit attributable to equity holders of the Company to

the GFA forecasted to be sold and delivered during the five months ending December 31, 2010:

% Change in GFA ..... -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Net Profit ..... 701,618 704,408 707,202 710,000 712,798 715,592 718,382

Change in Net Profit ..... (8,382) (5,592) (2,798) – 2,798 5,592 8,382

% Change in Net Profit ..... (1.18%) (0.79%) (0.39%) 0.00% 0.39% 0.79% 1.18%

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net profit attributable to equity holders of the Company to

the rental rate (RMB/sq.m./Month) forecasted for the investment properties during the five months ending

December 31, 2010:

% Change in Rental Rate (RMB/sq.m./Month) -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Net Profit ..... 705,464 706,976 708,488 710,000 711,512 713,024 714,536

Change in Net Profit ..... (4,536) (3,024) (1,512) – 1,512 3,024 4,536

% Change in Net Profit ..... (0.64%) (0.43%) (0.21%) 0.00% 0.21% 0.43% 0.64%

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net profit attributable to equity holders of the Company to

the occupancy rate forecasted for the investment properties during the five months ending December 31, 2010:

± Change in Occupancy Rate ..... -3% -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3%

Net Profit ..... 709,045 709,363 709,682 710,000 710,318 710,637 710,955

Change in Net Profit ..... (955) (637) (318) – 318 637 955

% Change in Net Profit ..... (0.13%) (0.09%) (0.04%) 0.00% 0.04% 0.09% 0.13%

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net profit attributable to equity holders of the Company to

the fair value gain forecasted for the investment properties during the five months ending December 31, 2010:

% Change in Fair Value Gain ..... -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Net Profit ..... 708,199 708,799 709,400 710,000 710,600 711,201 711,801

Change in Net Profit ..... (1,801) (1,201) (600) – 600 1,201 1,801

% Change in Net Profit ..... (0.25%) (0.17%) (0.08%) 0.00% 0.08% 0.17% 0.25%

Given that as at July 31, 2010, we had successfully presold more than 91.2% of the property units forecasted

to be sold and delivered in the five months ending December 31, 2010, the impact of the factors analyzed above

on the forecast consolidated profit attributable to our equity holders is limited.

(3) The calculation of the unaudited pro forma fully diluted forecast earnings per Share is based on the forecast

consolidated profit attributable to equity holders of the Company for the year ending December 31, 2010 and

on the assumptions that the Company had been listed since January 1, 2010 and a total of 4,000,000,000